Attorney of Respondent No.1-Muhammad Ali Khan is present in 

person. 

***** 

This Appeal is preferred against the Order dated 17.11.2023                   

(at page-13), passed in Summary Execution No.03 of 2023, in which the 

decretal amount of Rs.545,000/- (rupees five hundred forty five thousand 

only), earlier directed to be deposited by the Appellant Bank in the Court 

vide earlier Order dated 16.09.2023, was affirmed, while dismissing the 

Application of Appellant, against the above direction.  

Learned Counsel for the Appellant has referred to the Letter of 

Appellant Bank submitted before the Court and states that, it was a loan 

amount of the Respondent No.2 / Judgment Debtor (Asghar Ali), shown in 

the above Letter. States that the amount of Rs.858,905.80 (rupees eight 

hundred fifty-eight thousand nine hundred five and eighty paisa only) was 

the outstanding balance, so also clearly stated in the above Correspondence. 

The Respondent No.1, who is the Decree Holder, appears in person 

and opposes this Appeal and requests for its dismissal on the ground that